Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ACCEL GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

高陞集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1283)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION IN THE MSCI HONG KONG MICRO CAP INDEX

This is a voluntary announcement made by Accel Group Holdings Limited (the "Company").

The board (the "**Board**") of directors of the Company (the "**Directors**") is pleased to announce that the Company has been selected as a constituent stock of the MSCI Hong Kong Micro Cap Index and which will be effective as of the market close of 30 November 2020.

MSCI Indexes, which include the MSCI Hong Kong Micro Cap Index, are one of the benchmark indexes commonly used as stock selection criteria for investment among global investors. The Board believes that the Company's inclusion in the MSCI Hong Kong Micro Cap Index represents the capital market's recognition of the Company's performance and value, which is expected to enhance the Company's reputation and increase the liquidity of the Company's shares, resulting in realization of the value of investment in the Company.

By Order of the Board

Accel Group Holdings Limited

Ko Lai Hung

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 17 November 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Ko Lai Hung and Ms. Cheung Mei Lan; the non-executive Director is Mr. Ko Angus Chun Kit and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Cheong Tat, Ms. Tse Ka Wing and Mr. Ho Chi Shing.